ChG
BCC

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
AGREEMENT FOR SALE AND PURCHASE

This is the Second Amendment to that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale and its
addendum (the Agreement for Purchase and Sale and its addendum dated December 14, 2021, as
amended, is hereafter referenced as the “Purchase Agreement”) by and among, CHARLOTTE
COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (“County”), and MURDOCK
VILLAGE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a public body corporate and
politic under the laws of the State of Florida established pursuant to Part III of Chapter 163,
Florida Statutes (“MVCRA”) (collectively, the “Sellers”), and KOLTER GROUP
ACQUISITIONS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (“Buyer”).

1. Entitlements Period: The Entitlements Period is extended to expire no later than 5:00
p.m. EST May 31, 2023, unless earlier terminated by Buyer.

2. Ratification. All other terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement not modified
herein are ratified by the parties and remain in full force and effect.

Signature pages follow.

ROGER D. EATO
CIRCUIT Gourr - CHARLOTTE County CLERK OF

co
# PAGE: 4
INSTR #: 3227913

: Doc Type:
'l;ecorded: 03/02/2023 at 5‘7’832/\ El\'::
ec. Fee: RECORDING $35 59



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment effective

as of February 28, 2023.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

Attest:

Roger D. Eaton, Clerk of the Circuit Court
And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of
County Commissioners

Q& &xm&@&@w

Deputy Clerk
Q S @S @A

COUNTY:

......

Charlotte County & g@{@lﬁﬂﬁ@bdm sion of
(L XX PN &

the State of Flond@.\

" 1111am'G3'f‘ruex Chii
1’ OJ .. w .;‘;?’q? :—\.~

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

anette S. Kn wlt County Attorney
%Rﬂ 0267 }M@




Attest:
Roger D. Eaton, Clerk of the Circuit Court

And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of
County Commissioners

BY: W\XSQ UL

eputy Cler

A P(C-;éj&OS\ S

MVCRA:

Board of County Commissioners of
Charlotte County, Florl?\e% Polmcal
Subdivision of the .% Orl®> as

Ex-Officio of: M\E&*do‘ci{ V11 ge Gownmumty
Redevelopme%Agency

..Q
1R <ﬁ 29
N . p X, o W -
; PE I
s s :!_. -

° aavo@

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

MM

/’{nette S. Knosgltom, County Attorney
LR22-0267




BUYER:

KOLTER GROUP ACQUISITIONS, LLC
a Florida limited liability company

el

Name: { Jamep P. Harvey
Title: \_Authorized Signato




